PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE



Flour Bluff Independent School District

2505 Waldron Road · Corpus Christi, TX 78418 361.694.9713 · Fax 361.694.9808 ksneed@flourbluffschools.net

> Brian Schuss, Superintendent Kim Sneed, Public Information Officer

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 2, 2018

Flour Bluff HS NJROTC to take part in Annual Military Inspection

Who: Flour Bluff High School NJROTC Cadets, Inspecting Officers and FBHS NJROTC Instructors.

What: Flour Bluff High School Naval Junior Reserve Officer Training Corps (NJROTC) will take part in their Annual Military Inspection. Major Kyle O'Connor, USMC (Ret.), will be the Guest Inspector. Major O'Connor is a past president of the Flour Bluff NJROTC Booster Club and is currently

serving as a pilot for HALO Flight. The Annual Military Inspection is when a military representative inspects the unit to ensure all aspects of the program are being done in accordance with Navy JROTC program requirements. Inspection will include Parade of Colors, Platoon Basic Marching Drill Demonstration, Battalion Pass in Review, Sea Hawks and Sea Devils

Performances, and awards.

Where: Flour Bluff HS NJROTC Annual Military Inspection

Flour Bluff ISD Hornet Stadium

2505 Waldron Road

When: Wednesday, April 4

10 a.m.

For more information, please contact Kim Sneed, Public Information Officer, via email at ksneed@flourbluffschools.net or call 361.694.9713.